OP \$65.00 7716766

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM511221 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TAIT TOWERS MANUFACTURING LLC		03/31/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	dress: 22 W. WASHINGTON STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 1500		
City:	CHICAGO		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	ode: 60602		
Entity Type:	y Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77167661	TAIT TOWERS	
Serial Number: 77756831		NAVIGATOR AUTOMATION SYSTEM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4122810717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124545000

Email:docketingpgh@pepperlaw.comCorrespondent Name:PEPPER HAMILTON LLPAddress Line 1:501 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 145243.5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALEXANDRA GERRISH

SIGNATURE: /Alexandra Gerrish/

DATE SIGNED: 02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM_TAIT_SecurityAgreement#page1.tif

source=TM_TAIT_SecurityAgreement#page2.tif source=TM_TAIT_SecurityAgreement#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated March 31, 2015 (the "Pledge and Security Agreement") and that certain Assignment for Security -- Trademarks, dated March 31, 2015, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5490, Frame 0149 on April 1, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Tait Towers Manufacturing LLC ("Releasee"), pledged and granted unto HPS Investment Partners, LLC (f/k/a Highbridge Principal Strategies, LLC), in its capacity as collateral agent for itself and certain lenders (together with its successors and assigns, in such capacity "Releasor"), for the benefit of Releasor and certain lenders, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in, to and under the Trademarks (including those Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with, the good-will associated with such Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action arising out of or relating to any infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "IP Collateral"), as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations; and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Interest to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- Defined Terms. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Releasor does hereby irrevocably terminate, release, relinquish and discharge the entirety of any and all liens or security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement or Trademark Security Agreement to the IP Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks (including the trademark registrations and trademark applications) set forth on Schedule A hereto, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such IP Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void. The Releasor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title or interest of the Releasor in the IP Collateral to the Releasee without any warranty, representation or recourse whatsoever.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

DOC ID - 28747860.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

HPS INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC

(f/k/a HIGHBRIDGE PRINCIPAL STRATEGIES

LLC)

By:

Name:

Title:

ANDREAS BOYE
MANAGING DIRECTOR

REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0993

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - - TRADEMARKS

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

				Application or	<u>Filing</u>	Registration
	<u>Company</u>	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Date</u>
1.	Tait Towers	United	TAIT TOWERS	77/167,661	4/27/2007	5-Aug-2008
	Manufacturing LLC	States				_
2.	Tait Towers	United	NAVIGATOR	77/756,831	6/10/2009	9-Mar-2010
	Manufacturing LLC	States	AUTOMATION			
			SYSTEM and Design			

DOC ID - 28747860.3

RECORDED: 02/22/2019